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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1100 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th June 2023

Vote in 2019 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab I;‘e't’n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE N;cr::;::t ':?;':::: s::t‘l‘;: ] chZ;::n 4| centra M'df‘;‘i’fte'a“d Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1100 | 198|147 75 | 354| 549 289 |386]479| 527 | 573 | 134 | 429 | 278 | 259] 572 | 528 176 102 152 125 137 124 166 118
Unweighted Sample| 1100 | 211]162| 78 |374| 573 290 |364]1469]| 489 | 611 | 126 | 389 | 287 | 298| 644 | 456 170 106 165 114 126 128 176 115
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17-20 26-29
Apr Jun
Which of the following do you think should be the
main priorities for the Scottish government?
Please tick up to three.
Health 59 57 68 62 65 54 60 61 | 48 68| 54 60 40 52 59 70| 60 54 55 56 54 52 57 64 59 58
The economy 55 56 61 59 62 54 54 60 | 53 58| 57 54 55 56 57 54| 58 53 57 58 56 55 63 49 60 44
Education 28 29 | 45 28 47 20 28 37 |21 39| 27 31 24 27 28 37| 34 24 27 31 30 30 26 32 30 27
Climate change and the environment 20 21 5 17 30 27 24 9 21 16| 21 21 32 25 14 17| 22 20 20 22 22 25 17 12 29 20
Housing 19 20 | 16 26 20 15 19 18 | 20 191 18 22 26 21 18 18| 17 23 13 19 18 21 22 19 21 31
Social care 20 19 17 26 29 21 24 17 |19 22| 14 24 8 15 25 27| 20 19 15 24 24 14 17 28 17 20
Whether or not Scotland becomes independent 19 19 1 6 4 40 23 12 |36 6 | 22 16 19 21 19 14| 20 17 18 14 15 21 13 20 19 30
Crime 13 12 26 10 10 6 9 21 8 16| 13 11 9 9 18 12| 11 13 16 10 13 17 13 13 6 9
Pensions 7 10 14 10 9 9 10 13 |11 11| 8 11 1 3 13 22 7 13 7 11 10 11 12 12 10 6
Tax 10 9 13 14 4 7 7 12 9 10| 12 7 4 14 6 7 8 10 10 6 12 8 12 10 6 6
Welfare benefits 9 9 7 8 4 10 10 5 13 6 7 12 7 11 11 6 6 13 15 9 7 7 8 8 6 15
Transport 7 8 13 6 11 6 9 7 4 11| 11 6 13 8 7 8 10 7 5 13 7 9 11 5 8 9
None of these 2 1 0 O 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 0
Don’'t know 4 3 1 4 0 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 8 4 1 0 2 3 4 4 0 4 3 2 2 3
Do you think that Rishi Sunak is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
Fairly well 24 21 | 43 15 22 16 24 25 114 31| 20 22 16 15 19 36| 23 19 23 20 27 21 19 24 17 14
TOTAL WELL 25 22 45 16 22 16 24 26 15 32 21 22 18 16 20 36 24 20 23 20 28 22 19 25 18 16
Fairly badly 26 28 | 27 26 38 28 26 33 |28 27| 28 27 23 29 26 30| 32 23 26 30 23 28 24 31 32 28
Very badly 26 31 |14 39 24 41 34 26 |40 25| 38 25 33 34 37 20| 27 36 30 32 34 26 36 23 35 33
TOTAL BADLY 52 50 41 65 62 69 60 59 68 52 66 52 56 63 63 50 59 59 56 62 57 54 60 54 67 61
Dontknow 23 19 |13 19 16 15| 17 15|18 16|12 26 |27 22 16 13| 17 22| 20 18 14 25 21 21 16 22
Do you think that Keir Starmer is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour Party?
Verywell 4 4 1 6 9 2 5 0 2 5 4 4 6 3 5 2 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 4 5 2
Fairly well 24 27 24 46 34 30 32 23 | 27 32| 27 27 17 25 29 35| 25 29 19 22 30 24 37 30 30 25
TOTAL WELL 28 31 25 52 43 32 37 23 29 37 31 31 23 28 34 37 30 32 23 24 33 29 41 34 35 27
Fairly badly 26 26 | 32 22 25 28 28 26 |29 25| 30 22 28 23 24 29| 31 20 26 22 25 27 23 26 30 23
Very badly 21 20 |30 8 11 19 14 33 |20 20| 25 16 17 19 24 20| 20 20 25 32 24 14 14 16 18 19
TOTAL BADLY 47 46 62 30 36 47 42 59 49 45 55 38 45 42 48 49 51 40 51 54 49 41 37 42 48 42
Don'tknow 25 23 |13 18 21 20| 21 17 |22 18|15 31 |32 30 17 14| 20 27| 26 22 17 30 22 23 17 29
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Sample Size: 1100 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th June 2023

Vote in 2019 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [;-::n SNP | Remain [ Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female [ 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Ns"c’:'t‘lf:jt ";?:I'::j: sf:t‘l‘;: ] SC"Z;:; 4| Central M'df‘;‘i’fte'a“d Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample[ 1100 [198]147] 75 [354] 549 | 289 |386[479] 527 573 | 134 [ 429 [ 278 [259| 572 [ 528 | 176 102 152 | 125 | 137 124 166 | 118
Unweighted Sample[ 1100 [211]162] 78 [374] 573 | 290 [364]469] 489] 611 | 126 | 389 | 287 [298] 644 | 456 [ 170 106 165 | 114 | 126 128 176 | 115
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Humza Yousaf is doing well or badly
as First Minister?
Verywell 2 2 ]lo 2 o 4| 3 1|3 2|3 2 2 2 3 2|3 2 2 3 1 1 1 3 4 2
Fairlywell 17 21 | 7 20 12 37| 25 14 |33 1223 20 | 28 23 17 19| 23 19 22 19 23 20 25 19 20 20
TOTALWELL 19 23 7 22 12 41 28 15 36 14 26 22 30 25 20 21 26 21 24 22 24 21 26 22 24 22
Failybadly 19 22 |22 19 37 21| 24 21 |21 24|22 21 |21 21 19 26| 23 21 21 17 21 20 18 26 27 24
Verybady 25 28 |64 31 34 12| 22 49 (18 43|35 22 [13 21 38 38| 27 30 26 39 38 24 34 27 24 16
TOTALBADLY 44 50 86 50 71 33 46 70 39 67 57 43 34 42 57 64 50 51 47 56 59 44 52 53 51 40
Dontknow 36 26 | 7 28 17 26| 26 16 |25 20|17 35 | 3 33 23 14| 25 28| 29 22 17 36 22 25 25 38
Do you think that Anas Sarwar is doing well or
badly as leader of the Scottish Labour Party?
Verywell 3 4 |s 9 8 2| s 3|2 5|2 s |6 2 2 7|4 3 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 1
Fairlywell 24 25 |35 32 32 23| 28 26 (19 3328 23 | 23 17 25 39| 29 20 20 22 22 32 21 30 25 30
TOTALWELL 27 29 40 41 40 25 33 29 21 38 30 28 29 19 27 46 33 23 24 27 26 37 26 33 29 31
Failybady 20 18 |20 10 22 22| 17 24 |23 16|22 14 |17 17 21 18| 17 20 20 17 24 13 17 17 20 16
Verybady 13 14 |17 6 6 18| 14 19 (18 14|21 8 [ 8 14 20 12| 14 15 14 19 21 11 16 12 11 13
TOTALBADLY 33 32 37 16 28 40 31 43 41 30 43 22 25 31 41 30 31 35 34 36 45 24 33 29 31 29
Don'tknow 40 39 |24 43 32 35| 36 29|38 31|27 49 |46 50 31 24| 36 41| 42 38 29 39 41 38 4 40
Do you think Douglas Ross is doing well or badly
as leader of the Scottish Conservative Party?
verywell 3 2 l9 2 2 o] 1 6 |o 5|3 2 2 1 3 5|2 2 1 6 2 4 2 3 1 3
Fairywell 13 16 |39 9 23 9| 13 26 (10 24|18 14 | 12 11 17 25| 16 16 15 24 24 12 13 16 13 12
TOTALWELL 16 18 48 11 25 9 14 32 10 29 21 16 14 12 20 30 18 18 16 30 26 16 15 19 14 15
Failybady 16 20 |25 18 27 20| 20 21 |18 23|20 19 |19 18 19 24| 21 18 20 18 20 20 19 22 22 15
Verybady 36 34 |13 42 18 49| 39 26 |46 26|40 28 [ 30 34 38 30| 33 34 32 32 32 29 38 30 39 35
TOTALBADLY 52 54 38 60 45 69 59 47 64 49 60 47 49 52 57 54 54 52 52 50 52 49 57 52 61 50
Don'tknow 31 29 |14 29 29 22| 27 21|26 23|19 37 |37 36 24 16| 27 30| 32 21 21 36 29 30 25 34
Do you think Alex Cole-Hamilton is doing well or
badly as leader of the Scottish Liberal Democrats?
verywell 1 1o 1 2 1] 1 1|1 1] 1 1 2 0 1 1|1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 0
Faiflywell 12 14 |23 14 33 9| 14 18 |6 21|13 14 |15 9 11 23| 14 14 12 15 13 18 10 18 17 8
TOTALWELL 13 15 23 15 35 10 15 19 7 22 14 15 17 9 12 24 15 15 13 16 13 19 11 18 20 8
Failybady 12 16 |19 14 12 18| 16 17 |16 17|21 11 |16 13 16 19| 17 14 14 21 14 13 14 20 16 16
Verybady 16 14 |13 12 8 18| 15 17 |19 12|20 9 [ 9 13 20 12| 14 14 12 17 17 16 15 8 13 15
TOTALBADLY 28 30 32 26 20 36 31 34 35 29 41 20 25 26 36 31 31 28 26 38 31 29 29 28 29 31
Dontknow 59 56 |45 59 45 55| 55 47 |58 49|45 66 | 58 65 52 45| 54 53| 61 45 56 53 60 54 51 62
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1100 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th June 2023

Vote in 2019 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [;-;:1 SNP | Remain [ Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female [ 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Ns"c’:'t‘laE:jt ";?:If::: sf:t‘l‘;: ] SC"Z;::‘ 4| Central M'df‘;‘i’fte'a"d Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1100 [ 198147| 75 | 354| 549 289 |386|479| 527 | 573 | 134 | 429 | 278 | 259| 572 | 528 176 102 152 125 137 124 166 118
Unweighted Sample| 1100 | 211|162| 78 |374| 573 290 |364]469|489| 611 | 126 | 389 | 287 | 298| 644 | 456 170 106 165 114 126 128 176 115
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Patrick Harvie and Lorna Slater are
doing well or badly as co-leaders of the Scottish
Green Party?
Verywell 5 3 1 2 2 5 3 1 4 1] 3 3 7 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 2 3
Fairly well 15 16 6 13 13 27 21 8 21 11| 14 18 21 16 15 14| 18 14 17 11 13 15 11 21 20 19
TOTAL WELL 20 19 7 15 15 32 24 9 25 12 17 21 28 19 16 17 21 17 20 13 17 18 14 25 22 22
Fairly badly 12 12 6 10 12 18 14 8 15 10| 15 9 16 13 10 11| 14 10 11 10 11 10 10 17 15 13
Very badly 28 32 68 32 46 17 28 53 | 20 48| 42 22 14 21 42 48| 31 33 27 46 36 34 33 28 28 26
TOTAL BADLY 40 4 74 42 58 35 42 61 35 58 57 31 30 34 52 59 45 43 38 56 47 44 43 45 43 39
Don'tknow 40 37 |19 42 27 32| 34 29 |39 28|25 48 | 42 47 31 24| 34 39| 41 31 35 38 42 30 35 39
If there was a referendum tomorrow on Scotland's
future and this was the question, how would you
vote?
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 39 37 2 29 10 70 47 20 | 70 14| 38 36 36 46 37 23| 36 38 40 29 35 35 35 37 31 54
No 45 46 94 57 87 15 42 66 | 16 76| 48 44 34 34 54 65| 48 44 38 59 51 43 51 45 52 34
Would not vote 6 6 1 2 2 1 2 5 4 2 5 6 11 6 3 4 3 9 8 6 4 9 7 4 5 2
Don'tknow 9 9 3 10 1 12 7 9 9 7 7 11 13 12 6 7 10 8 13 3 9 9 6 11 11 11
Refused 3 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 111 2 7 2 0 1 2 1 2 3 0 4 0 4 2 0
In principle, do you think there should or should
not be a referendum on Scottish independence....?
Soon after the next general election
Should be a referendum 35 4 27 12 64 42 21 | 62 13| 35 35 40 41 36 22| 35 35 39 31 34 30 32 34 33 47
Should not be a referendum 52 94 64 87 25 49 71 | 25 81| 55 50 37 44 56 70| 54 50 44 60 58 52 54 50 58 41
Don't know 13 2 9 1 11 9 8 13 6| 11 15 23 16 8 8 10 15 16 9 8 17 14 15 9 12
In the next 5 years
Should be a referendum 44 45 5 37 20 80 53 27 |75 20| 44 45 52 54 39 32| 46 43 50 37 42 39 43 47 40 58
Should not be a referendum 42 42 189 51 72 11 37 63 | 15 70| 45 39 30 31 50 58| 45 39 38 54 49 38 42 41 a7 26
Don't know 14 13 6 12 8 10 10 10 |11 9| 11 16 18 16 11 10| 10 17 12 9 9 24 15 12 13 16
Regardless of whether you support or oppose a
referendum at the present time...
Do you think the **Scottish Government** should,
or should not, need to get permission from the
*UK Government** to run a referendum on
Scottish independence?
Should need to get permission 39 40 | 87 46 69 12 35 62 | 15 65| 47 34 36 29 43 57| 44 36 33 50 45 42 40 41 45 28
Should not need to get permission 51 50 7 40 26 85 59 33 | 79 26| 46 54 51 58 48 39| 49 51 55 43 50 44 49 47 48 63
Don’t know 10 10 5 14 5 3 6 5 6 9 7 12 13 13 9 4 8 12 12 7 5 14 10 12 8 9
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Sample Size: 1100 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th June 2023

Vote in 2019 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [;-::n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE Ns"c’:'t‘lf:jt ";?:I'::j: sf:t‘l‘;: ] SC"Z;:; 4| Central M'df‘;‘i’fte'a“d Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1100 [198|147] 75 [354| 549 | 289 [386[479]527] 573 | 134 [ 429 ] 278|259 572 [ 528 | 176 102 152 125 | 137 124 166 118
Unweighted Sample| 1100 [ 211]162] 78 374 573 | 290 [364][469] 480 611 | 126 | 389 | 287 [298] 644 [ 456 | 170 106 165 114 | 126 128 176 115
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion
of the following?
Rishi Sunak
Very favourable 2 |5 3 o 1 2 3|1 3|2 2 a4 2 2 3|2 2 2 3 3 1 1 3 1 3
Somewhat favourable 20 |49 13 29 11| 21 27 |12 30|20 20 | 9 13 20 38| 21 19 23 19 25 19 24 23 15 12
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 22 54 16 29 12 23 30 13 33 22 22 13 15 22 41 23 21 25 22 28 20 25 26 16 15
Somewhat unfavourable 23 |23 22 41 22| 22 31|20 27|24 23 |20 21 24 28| 26 20 21 22 23 20 20 28 30 24
Very unfavourable 40 [16 51 22 55| 45 30 [53 30|46 34 |41 46 44 24| 38 41 38 42 39 34 43 33 43 45
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 63 39 73 63 77 67 61 73 57 70 57 61 67 68 52 64 61 59 64 62 54 63 61 73 69
Don't know 157 10 9 11| 11 8 |13 11| 8 21 |27 18 10 8| 12 18 16 15 11 27 11 13 11 17
Nicola Sturgeon
Very favourable 14 |1 9 4 30| 18 10]27 5|14 14 |13 15 14 14| 16 12 14 13 14 13 10 17 18 13
Somewhat favourable 22 |5 19 14 37| 25 12 |31 14|19 24 |25 27 19 14| 21 23 24 16 21 16 24 24 18 31
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 36 6 28 18 67 43 22 58 19 33 38 38 42 33 28 37 35 38 29 35 29 34 41 36 44
Somewhat unfavourable 15 |10 17 21 15| 17 10 |14 15|16 14 |22 19 13 9| 17 13 17 11 9 16 13 16 22 15
Very unfavourable 37 |81 43 59 9| 28 63|18 58|42 33 |19 25 47 56| 37 38 30 55 46 34 41 35 35 26
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 52 91 60 80 24 45 73 32 73 58 47 41 44 60 65 54 51 a7 66 55 50 54 51 57 41
Don't know 123 12 2 9| 12 6|10 8|9 14|22 14 8 7|9 1| 15 5 9 21 12 8 6 15
Douglas Ross
Very favourable 3 10 3 2 0 2 7 0 5 3 3 5 1 3 6 3 3 3 8 1 3 4 2 2 3
Somewhat favourable 15 |43 6 21 6 11 27 7 241 18 13 9 10 17 25| 18 13 14 19 19 9 11 23 16 11
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 18 53 9 23 6 13 34 7 29 21 16 14 11 20 31 21 16 17 27 20 12 15 25 18 14
Somewhat unfavourable 18 |28 21 24 14| 19 24|16 23|20 17 |10 17 19 23| 17 20 20 21 20 19 20 14 15 17
Very unfavourable 37 | 8 43 22 60| 44 23 |54 27|43 31 |36 38 39 33| 39 35 33 30 40 31 43 34 43 38
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 55 36 64 46 74 63 47 70 50 63 48 46 55 58 56 56 55 53 51 60 50 63 48 58 55
Don't know 27 |11 27 30 19| 24 19 |23 21|16 37 |40 34 23 14| 24 30| 30 22 20 39 22 28 24 31
Anas Sarwar
Very favourable 4 |6 9 12 2 5 3|2 6] 3 6 5 3 4 7| 4 4 3 6 2 8 7 3 3 3
Somewnhat favourable 23 |34 30 24 22| 27 24|18 31|26 21 |20 17 24 35| 27 19 17 20 25 23 21 23 28 30
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 27 40 39 36 24 32 27 20 37 29 27 25 20 28 42 31 23 20 26 27 31 28 26 31 33
Somewhat unfavourable 21 |20 18 29 25 21 26 |24 23| 25 18 16 18 24 26| 23 19 21 22 17 17 25 23 22 22
Very unfavourable 17 |21 8 5 20| 16 22|22 14|23 11 | 7 18 23 14| 14 20 16 23 23 17 17 13 14 12
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 38 41 26 34 45 37 48 46 37 48 29 23 36 47 40 37 39 37 45 40 34 42 36 36 34
Don't know 35 |19 36 30 31| 31 25|35 26|23 46 |53 45 26 18| 33 37| 42 30 33 36 31 38 33 33
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Sample Size: 1100 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th June 2023

Vote in 2019 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [;-::n SNP | Remain [ Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female [ 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Ns"c’:'t‘lf:jt ";?:I'::j: sf:t‘l‘;: ] SC"Z;:; 4| Central M'df‘;‘i’fte'a“d Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample[ 1100 [198]147] 75 [354] 549 | 289 |386[479] 527 573 | 134 [ 429 [ 278 [259| 572 [ 528 | 176 102 152 | 125 | 137 124 166 | 118
Unweighted Sample[ 1100 [211]162] 78 [374] 573 | 290 [364]469] 489] 611 | 126 | 389 | 287 [298] 644 | 456 [ 170 106 165 | 114 | 126 128 176 | 115
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Patrick Harvie
Very favourable 3|1 a4 2 4| s o|ls 1|4 3|8 3 2 2|5 2 3 2 4 1 5 2 3 6
Somewhat favourable 14 (5 12 7 26| 18 8 |22 9|16 13 |19 16 9 15| 17 12 17 13 9 15 8 17 19 17
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 17 6 16 9 30 23 8 27 10 20 16 27 19 11 17 22 14 20 15 13 16 13 19 22 23
Somewhat unfavourable 11 |10 12 4 12| 12 13|11 13|12 9 |6 9 14 10|12 9 9 9 10 9 13 11 10 15
Very unfavourable 26 |59 30 36 12| 22 46 [16 39|35 18 | 10 15 33 44| 24 28 22 37 31 25 27 24 24 22
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 37 69 42 40 24 34 59 27 52 47 27 16 24 47 54 36 37 31 46 41 34 40 35 34 37
Don't know 46 | 26 42 50 45| 44 34 |47 37|33 57 |56 56 42 28| 43 49 49 39 47 50 47 47 45 40
Lorna Slater
Very favourable 2 1 5 0 3 3 2 3 1 3 2 4 3 1 2 3 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 4 2
Somewhat favourable 12 5 11 6 20 16 6 |16 9| 13 11 15 12 10 13| 14 10 14 13 11 13 9 12 11 12
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 14 6 16 6 23 19 8 19 10 16 13 19 15 11 15 17 11 17 14 12 16 11 14 15 14
Somewhat unfavourable 11 |9 10 9 13| 12 10|12 12|12 10 |13 11 10 13| 12 10 8 11 10 10 10 14 16 13
Very unfavourable 28 |61 27 38 15| 26 46 |19 43|38 19 | 11 19 36 44| 26 30 25 41 32 28 30 25 24 25
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 39 70 37 47 28 38 56 31 54 50 29 24 30 46 57 38 40 33 52 42 38 40 39 40 38
Don't know 47 | 25 48 47 49| 44 36 |50 36|35 57 | 58 56 43 28| 45 49 51 35 46 47 49 48 46 48
Keir Starmer
Very favourable 6 |2 12 12 6| o9 2|6 7|7 5 |8 6 6 5|5 7 4 1 8 8 5 6 10 3
Somewhat favourable 27 |21 44 36 28| 32 21 |23 33[28 27 |21 26 30 31| 26 28 23 19 26 21 42 29 31 24
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 33 23 55 48 34 41 23 29 40 35 32 29 32 36 36 31 35 27 20 34 29 47 35 4 27
Somewhat unfavourable 24 |32 17 32 26| 26 27 |26 24|27 21 |19 22 23 30| 29 19 24 26 21 22 25 25 25 24
Very unfavourable 23 |38 11 8 23| 17 38 |26 23|29 18 | 23 20 27 24| 23 23 25 35 29 20 14 20 21 21
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 47 70 28 40 49 43 65 52 47 56 39 42 42 50 54 52 42 49 61 50 42 39 45 46 45
Don't know 20| 7 16 12 17| 16 13|20 14| 9 20 |29 27 14 10| 16 24 23 18 16 29 14 20 13 28
Alex Cole-Hamilton
Very favourable 1|1 5 2 1] 1 2|1 2|1 1|3 1 1 2|2 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 3 1
Somewhat favourable 12 (20 10 29 8| 12 14 |6 17|12 12 |11 8 10 20| 11 13 10 14 11 15 6 12 17 7
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 13 21 15 31 9 13 16 7 19 13 13 14 9 11 22 13 14 11 16 11 17 8 12 20 8
Somewhat unfavourable 15 |21 18 7 15| 16 18 |14 19|19 10 |11 11 17 21| 17 12 17 17 14 8 12 17 16 17
Very unfavourable 14 (16 11 14 16| 15 19 |19 13[20 9 | 8 12 22 13| 16 13 12 22 14 16 13 10 15 17
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 29 37 20 21 31 31 37 33 32 39 19 19 23 39 34 33 25 29 39 28 24 25 27 31 34
Don't know 58 |42 56 48 60| 56 47 |60 49| 47 67 | 68 68 50 44| 55 61| 60 45 61 59 67 61 48 59
The Scottish National Party (SNP)
Very favourable 112 4 2 24| 13 10|21 4|12 9 |11 12 8 11|11 11 13 7 11 6 7 14 13 11
Somewhat favourable 24 | 5 18 7 44| 30 10 [38 11|24 25 |31 30 22 14| 25 23 24 18 24 24 27 24 22 31
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 35 7 22 9 68 43 20 59 15 36 34 42 42 30 25 36 34 37 25 35 30 34 38 35 42
Somewhat unfavourable 135 20 15 15 15 10|11 15|11 15 |15 13 14 11| 14 12 14 16 10 12 12 14 15 10
Very unfavourable 39 |8 45 74 7| 33 61 |16 62|44 34 | 23 27 48 56| 40 37 33 49 45 37 42 37 39 29
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 52 90 66 89 22 48 71 27 77 55 49 38 40 62 67 54 49 47 65 55 49 54 51 54 39
Don't know 134 12 2 10| 10 8 |14 8|9 18 |20 18 7 9|11 16| 16 10 10 20 13 11 10 19
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Sample Size: 1100 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th June 2023

Vote in 2019 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [;-::n SNP | Remain [ Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female [ 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Ns"c’:'t‘lf:jt ";?:I'::j: sf:t‘l‘;: ] SC"Z;:; 4| Central M'df‘;‘i’fte'a“d Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1100 | 198|147 75 |354| 549 289 |386|479| 527 | 573 | 134 | 429 | 278 | 259| 572 | 528 176 102 152 125 137 124 166 118
Unweighted Sample| 1100 | 211|162| 78 |374| 573 290 |364]469|489| 611 | 126 | 389 | 287 | 298| 644 | 456 170 106 165 114 126 128 176 115
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Scottish Conservatives
Very favourable 2 11 1 0 0 2 6 0 4 3 2 2 1 2 6 3 2 3 7 2 3 2 1 2 1
Somewhat favourable 15 |54 5 22 4 11 29 7 25| 17 14 10 10 16 27| 17 13 16 21 18 12 11 20 15 10
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 17 65 6 22 4 13 35 7 29 20 16 12 11 18 33 20 15 19 28 20 15 13 21 17 11
Somewhat unfavourable 19 20 17 38 17 19 21 |13 25| 19 18 14 16 21 21| 19 18 21 17 16 11 21 22 22 14
Very unfavourable 49 10 67 36 72 57 36 | 69 36| 52 46 50 53 50 39| 49 49 44 42 50 48 50 45 53 59
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 68 30 84 74 89 76 57 82 61 71 64 64 69 71 60 68 67 65 59 66 59 71 67 75 73
Don't know 15 6 11 5 8 11 8 12 9] 10 20 24 20 11 6 12 18 16 13 13 26 16 12 9 15
The Scottish Labour party
Very favourable 6 5 16 10 4 8 4 5 7 6 6 11 5 5 7 5 7 4 3 9 10 9 3 7 3
Somewhat favourable 31 | 31 53 38 26 35 24 |25 36| 29 31 28 32 27 34| 30 31 27 21 27 23 41 33 33 38
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 37 36 69 48 30 43 28 30 43 35 37 39 37 32 41 35 38 31 24 36 33 50 36 40 41
Somewhat unfavourable 25 132 14 27 31 25 30 |27 26| 29 21 23 21 26 31| 28 21 25 25 28 27 23 27 25 20
Very unfavourable 17 22 5 11 21 14 27 | 23 15| 22 13 9 15 25 17| 18 16 21 25 17 12 12 17 18 15
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 42 54 19 38 52 39 57 50 41 51 34 32 36 51 48 46 37 46 50 45 39 35 44 43 35
Don't know 21 11 12 13 18 18 14 119 16| 13 28 29 27 17 11| 18 25 22 26 19 28 16 20 17 24
The Scottish Greens
Very favourable 6 1 6 2 9 6 2 7 3 5 6 13 7 2 4 7 5 4 2 7 4 6 4 8 9
Somewhat favourable 26 5 23 24 46 35 12 | 39 17| 26 26 30 31 22 22| 29 23 27 26 26 25 21 34 26 27
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 32 6 29 26 55 41 14 46 20 31 32 43 38 24 26 36 28 31 28 33 29 27 38 34 36
Somewhat unfavourable 12 9 16 9 14 12 14 |12 14| 12 12 12 11 16 10| 13 11 13 13 7 11 11 10 19 11
Very unfavourable 31 | 73 29 51 14 26 55 | 18 48| 41 23 10 21 40 50| 30 32 29 41 38 30 31 30 27 26
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 43 82 45 60 28 38 69 30 62 53 35 22 32 56 60 43 43 42 54 45 41 42 40 46 37
Don't know 24 13 27 13 18 20 17 | 24 17| 16 33 35 30 20 15| 20 29 27 18 23 30 31 21 19 27
Ed Davey
Very favourable 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
Somewhat favourable 11 11 15 28 11 13 9 8 14| 12 10 15 7 10 18| 12 10 11 15 6 15 10 15 12 7
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 12 11 18 29 11 14 9 9 14 13 10 18 8 10 18 13 11 11 16 7 15 12 15 13 7
Somewhat unfavourable 15 | 18 13 10 18 18 16 | 18 16| 21 10 9 13 17 21| 15 16 18 13 19 13 14 14 13 18
Very unfavourable 13 |21 9 7 13 11 23 |15 14| 19 7 3 12 20 13| 12 15 12 18 18 13 8 13 10 15
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 28 39 22 17 31 29 39 33 30 40 17 12 25 37 34 27 31 30 31 37 26 22 27 23 33
Don't know 60 | 50 60 54 57| 57 51 |58 55|46 72 | 71 68 53 47| 61 59| 58 53 56 60 66 58 65 60
Stephen Flynn
Very favourable 5 0 3 0 10 7 3 9 2 7 3 2 3 6 7 6 3 4 6 2 2 5 7 8 3
Somewhat favourable 7 3 4 2 1 7 4 9 5 8 6 15 5 6 7 9 5 7 7 4 7 5 9 8 9
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 12 3 7 2 21 14 7 18 7 15 9 17 8 12 14 15 8 11 13 6 9 10 16 16 12
Somewhat unfavourable 11 11 16 17 10 14 10 | 10 14| 14 8 7 10 11 15| 12 10 11 14 12 9 12 9 9 11
Very unfavourable 16 |39 16 18 8 12 30 8 25| 22 11 8 12 20 24| 14 19 17 22 15 17 21 19 10 14
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 27 50 32 35 18 26 40 18 39 36 19 15 22 31 39 26 29 28 36 27 26 33 28 19 25
Don't know 61 |47 62 64 61| 60 52 |64 54|49 72 | 67 70 58 47| 59 64| 60 52 66 65 57 56 65 64
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Sample Size: 1100 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th June 2023

Vote in 2019 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [;-::n SNP | Remain [ Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female [ 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Ns"c’:'t‘lf:jt ";?:I'::j: sf:t‘l‘;: ] SC"Z;:; 4| Central M'df‘;‘i’fte'a“d Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1100 | 108|147| 75 |354| 549 | 289 |386]479| 527 | 573 | 134 | 429 | 278 |250| 572 | 528 | 176 12| 152 | 125 | 137 124 166 | 118
Unweighted Sample| 1100 | 211|162 78 |374] 573 | 290 |364]469]489| 611 | 126 | 389 | 287 | 298 644 | 456 | 170 106 | 165 | 114 | 126 128 176 | 115
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Humza Yousaf
Very favourable 4 l1 5 2 8] 6 2|7 2|5 3|4 4 3 6|5 3 4 5 3 2 4 4 6 5
Somewhat favourable 24 | 6 15 16 42| 31 13 |37 14|24 24 |33 26 23 18| 25 23| 24 19 28 2 2 24 23 28
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 28 7 20 18 50 37 15 44 16 20 27 37 30 26 24 30 26 28 24 31 24 26 28 29 33
Somewhat unfavourable 21 |19 38 27 20| 22 21|19 24|21 21 |15 22 19 23| 23 18| 17 17 19 18 23 23 24 25
Very unfavourable 30 |68 26 41 11| 23 53 |19 43|36 24 | 16 20 42 40| 27 32| 31 39 32 30 34 28 26 17
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 51 87 64 68 31 45 74 38 67 57 45 31 42 61 63 50 50 48 56 51 48 57 51 50 42
Don't know 21 | 5 17 14 19| 18 11|18 17|13 20 |31 28 14 14| 19 24| 23 20 17 28 18 20 20 25

How well or badly do you think Humza Yousef is
handling each of the following issues?
Cost of living

Very well 2 o 1 o 5] 2 3|4 1|4 1|3 2 3 1|3 2 4 2 1 2 1 1 4 1
Fairly well 3|6 9 7 23] 16 9 |20 7|13 13 |20 12 9 16| 16 10 17 16 15 9 7 15 14 12
TOTAL WELL 15 6 10 7 28 18 12 25 8 17 14 23 14 12 17 19 12 21 18 16 11 8 16 18 13
Fairly badly 25 |24 27 42 24| 27 20|21 27|23 27 |28 25 19 30| 28 22 28 20 17 20 23 32 30 28
Very badly 35 [62 40 32 20| 30 52|28 46[40 30 [14 32 45 41| 31 39 27 49 47 40 40 30 26 26
TOTAL BADLY 60 86 67 74 44 57 72 49 73 63 57 42 57 64 71 59 61 55 69 64 60 63 62 56 54
Don't know 25 | 8 24 19 28| 24 16 |26 19|21 29 |3 20 24 12| 23 27| 24 13 21 29 30 21 25 33
Ongoing investigation into irregularities in the
SNP's finances
Very well 411 2 o 8] a4 5|7 2|6 3 |4 5 4 3|4 a4 5 5 4 0 1 3 8 5
Fairly well 18 |8 13 7 31| 21 11 |26 10|17 18 |29 16 16 17| 20 15 19 14 15 15 22 18 19 18
TOTAL WELL 22 9 15 7 39 25 16 33 12 23 21 33 21 20 20 24 19 24 19 19 15 23 21 27 23
Fairly badly 15 |13 15 19 18| 18 13|16 15|14 17 |13 19 10 16| 17 13 22 11 11 18 14 22 10 13
Very badly 33 |67 37 46 13| 27 53 |19 5039 27 |14 22 45 47| 32 34 25 42 41 30 35 30 35 25
TOTAL BADLY 48 80 52 65 31 45 66 35 65 53 44 27 41 55 63 49 47 47 53 52 48 49 52 45 38
Don't know 30 |11 32 27 31| 29 19 |33 23|25 35 |40 39 24 18| 27 34| 28 28 29 36 28 27 28 39
The economy
Very well 3o 3 o 5] 3 3|4 2|4 2|3 3 3 2|3 3 5 2 1 2 1 3 6 2
Fairly well 14 |6 9 6 24 18 7 |20 8|15 13 |21 13 11 15| 18 9 18 17 15 11 8 12 15 13
TOTAL WELL 17 6 12 6 29 21 10 25 10 19 15 24 16 14 17 21 12 23 19 16 13 9 15 21 15
Fairly badly 24 |22 25 34 25| 26 20 |22 24|20 27 |25 23 19 28| 24 23 24 24 21 19 21 33 23 24
Very badly 31 [63 36 38 14| 25 51|23 45[38 25 | 9 27 42 39| 20 34 28 43 37 35 4 25 23 23
TOTAL BADLY 55 85 61 72 39 51 71 45 69 58 52 34 50 61 67 53 57 52 67 58 54 62 58 46 47
Don't know 28 |10 28 21 32| 28 19 |31 21|23 34 |42 34 25 16| 26 31| 26 14 26 32 29 27 32 38
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Sample Size: 1100 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th June 2023

Vote in 2019 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [;-::n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No [ Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Ns"c’:'t‘lf:jt ";?:I'::j: sf:t‘l‘;: ] SC"Z;:; 4| Central M'df‘;‘i’fte'a“d Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1100 | 198|147 75 |354| 549 289 |386|479| 527 | 573 | 134 | 429 | 278 | 259| 572 | 528 176 102 152 125 137 124 166 118
Unweighted Sample| 1100 | 211|162| 78 |374| 573 290 |364]469|489| 611 | 126 | 389 | 287 | 298| 644 | 456 170 106 165 114 126 128 176 115
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Healthcare
Very well 3 0o 0 O 8 4 3 6 1| 5 1 3 4 3 2 3 4 5 2 6 1 1 3 5 1
Fairly well 15 7 11 12 26 19 9 |24 7| 17 14 23 15 11 16| 19 12 17 22 13 15 14 16 13 15
TOTAL WELL 18 7 11 12 34 23 12 30 8 22 15 26 19 14 18 22 16 22 24 19 16 15 19 18 16
Fairly badly 23 18 26 31 23 25 19 | 22 26| 22 25 19 23 21 27| 26 20 23 17 25 17 22 32 25 24
Very badly 33 68 34 41 16 28 53 | 22 47| 37 29 15 24 44 44| 30 35 28 45 38 35 35 27 31 23
TOTAL BADLY 56 86 60 72 39 53 72 44 73 59 54 34 47 65 71 56 55 51 62 63 52 57 59 56 47
Don't know 26 8 29 15 27 24 16 | 26 20| 20 31 39 34 20 11| 23 29 27 14 18 32 28 22 26 36
Climate change
Very well 3 1 1 0 5 3 3 4 1 4 1 4 3 3 2 3 2 5 1 1 1 1 3 6 3
Fairly well 17 7 10 10 28 21 9 23 121 19 16 26 17 14 16| 19 15 22 18 16 14 16 19 17 13
TOTAL WELL 20 8 11 10 33 24 12 27 13 23 17 30 20 17 18 22 17 27 19 17 15 17 22 23 16
Fairly badly 19 |22 22 25 19 21 19 | 17 22| 19 20 15 18 17 26| 22 17 17 20 16 19 18 24 22 19
Very badly 25 |48 24 30 10 21 39 |17 35| 29 21 13 19 33 31| 22 28 21 40 30 30 25 22 20 16
TOTAL BADLY 44 70 46 55 29 42 58 34 57 48 41 28 37 50 57 44 45 38 60 46 49 43 46 42 35
Don't know 36 23 43 35 38 35 30 |39 30| 29 42 42 43 33 25| 34 38 36 21 37 36 41 31 36 48
Scottish independence
Very well 4 1 2 0 8 4 4 7 2 6 2 5 4 4 3 4 3 6 3 4 1 1 4 7 3
Fairly well 14 5 8 8 25 18 9 23 8] 13 15 15 16 12 14| 17 12 11 17 13 11 15 17 16 18
TOTAL WELL 18 6 10 8 33 22 13 30 10 19 17 20 20 16 17 21 15 17 20 17 12 16 21 23 21
Fairly badly 19 17 20 24 21 21 16 | 18 20| 20 17 17 17 17 24| 23 14 21 14 19 20 14 23 20 14
Very badly 31 | 63 30 42 14 27 48 | 21 43| 35 27 14 23 41 41| 28 33 27 41 38 31 34 26 27 24
TOTAL BADLY 50 80 50 66 35 48 64 39 63 55 44 31 40 58 65 51 47 48 55 57 51 48 49 47 38
Don't know 33 14 41 26 32 30 22 |31 27| 26 38 49 41 26 18| 28 38 35 25 27 37 37 29 30 40
There is currently an ongoing investigation into
irregularities in the SNP’s finances. How closely, if
at all, are you following this story?
Very closely 15 12 25 13 14 9 12 20 | 10 18| 16 9 3 7 15 23| 15 10 8 16 14 11 13 11 16 11
Fairly closely 31 32 |44 33 29 34 33 34 |30 36| 37 27 35 22 37 41) 35 29 27 32 30 37 36 29 29 36
TOTAL VERY / FAIRLY CLOSELY 46 44 69 46 43 43 45 54 40 54 53 36 38 29 52 64 50 39 35 48 44 48 49 40 45 47
Not very closely 26 25 |15 27 35 28 26 23 [ 26 23] 23 26 25 29 21 21| 27 23 31 22 19 21 20 28 34 20
| am aware of the story but am not following it 21 24 |15 24 22 23 22 21 |26 19| 18 29 24 31 24 12| 19 29 29 19 28 25 22 24 20 24
TOTAL NOT VERY CLOSELY / AWARE BUT NOT 47 49 30 51 57 51 48 44 52 42 41 55 49 60 45 33 46 52 60 41 47 46 42 52 54 44
FOLLOWING
I am not aware of the story 7 711 3 o 6] s 3|7 4|5 9 |12 12 3 2|5 10| 6 11 9 6 8 8 2 9
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Sample Size: 1100 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th June 2023

Vote in 2019 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [;-::n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No [ Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Ns"c’:'t‘lf:jt ";?:I'::j: sf:t‘l‘;: ] SC"Z;:; 4| Central M'df‘;‘i’fte'a“d Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1100 | 198|147 75 |354| 549 289 |386|479| 527 | 573 | 134 | 429 | 278 | 259| 572 | 528 176 102 152 125 137 124 166 118
Unweighted Sample| 1100 | 211|162| 78 |374| 573 290 |364]469|489| 611 | 126 | 389 | 287 | 298| 644 | 456 170 106 165 114 126 128 176 115
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Nicola Sturgeon should or should
not be suspended from the Scottish National Party
(SNP) while these investigations are ongoing?
Should be suspended 43 50 | 81 58 69 26 44 67 |30 69| 53 46 46 45 52 57| 50 49 47 61 55 51 52 41 50 42
Should not be suspended 31 32 10 24 20 58 38 22 |52 18| 32 32 31 30 34 34| 31 33 32 28 30 27 33 41 33 32
Don’t know 16 18 9 18 10 16 18 11 | 18 13| 14 22 23 26 14 9 19 18 21 11 15 22 15 18 17 26
Would you support or oppose a ban on new oil
and gas developments in Britain's North Sea
territory?
Strongly support 14 |13 14 15 16 17 10 | 14 15] 13 15 17 14 12 16| 16 12 13 9 15 13 17 18 11 18
Somewhat support 20 |17 23 18 21 22 18 | 20 21| 18 22 24 16 23 21| 22 18 22 15 21 19 13 17 30 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 34 30 37 33 37 39 28 34 36 31 37 41 30 35 37 38 30 35 24 36 32 30 35 41 36
Somewhat oppose 20 | 22 21 33 23 25 18 |20 22| 23 18 17 17 21 27| 22 18 22 26 15 17 22 17 23 22
Strongly oppose 20 |41 8 18 17 12 40 | 18 24| 27 13 11 16 24 25| 20 20 22 29 28 20 13 18 20 9
TOTAL OPPOSE 40 63 29 51 40 37 58 38 46 50 31 28 33 45 52 42 38 44 55 43 37 35 35 43 31
Don't know 25 | 8 33 17 23| 24 14 |20 18|19 31 |31 3 20 10| 20 32| =21 21 21 30 36 29 16 34
Would you support or oppose the UK Government
creating a publicy owned renewable energy (solar,
wind, and wave) company?
Strongly support 34 |20 32 34 42 37 26 |35 31| 36 33 46 36 30 29| 38 30 35 32 34 29 29 31 45 36
Somewhat support 36 | 44 44 35 34 40 36 | 34 41| 37 35 23 35 38 42| 36 35 36 34 40 45 38 31 32 31
TOTAL SUPPORT 70 64 76 69 76 77 62 69 72 73 68 69 71 68 71 74 65 71 66 74 74 67 62 77 67
Somewhat oppose 5 11 4 3 5 3 11 6 6 8 3 5 6 4 7 5 6 7 6 6 2 5 7 7 4
Strongly oppose 3 6 1 4 3 2 7 3 4 5 2 1 2 7 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 6 3 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 8 17 5 7 8 5 18 9 10 13 5 6 8 11 10 8 9 10 9 8 5 9 13 10 5
Don't know 20 |19 19 24 17| 17 19 |22 18|14 28 |24 22 21 19| 17 26| 18 25 19 22 25 26 14 28
Do you have a positive or negative view of the
Scottish men's national football team?
Very positive 22 15 26 17 33 26 18 | 28 20| 28 16 18 24 22 20| 23 21 27 21 20 19 26 25 18 19
Fairly positive 26 | 26 27 17 26 25 27 | 27 25| 29 24 37 21 27 28] 27 25 20 15 21 36 35 29 24 30
TOTAL POSITIVE 48 41 53 34 59 51 45 55 45 57 40 55 45 49 48 50 46 47 36 41 55 61 54 42 49
Neither positive nor negative 32 |37 32 52 24 31 36 | 28 36| 28 36 22 35 35 29| 30 34 33 41 41 32 23 26 27 36
Fairly negative 5 6 2 4 3 2 5 3 5 3 6 7 5 4 3 5 4 2 7 5 4 2 5 10 1
Very negative 3 4 1 1 1 3 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 1 5 2 4 4 4 2 1 5 2 3 1
TOTAL NEGATIVE 8 10 3 5 4 5 8 5 9 6 8 10 8 5 8 7 8 6 11 7 5 7 7 13 2
Don't know 13 11 13 9 13 13 11 |11 11| 8 17 13 12 11 15| 12 13 15 13 11 8 8 14 18 13
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